ORDINANCE NO. 2021-4

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 52-4 OF THE CITY OF FOX LAKE CODE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Fox Lake desires to amend Section 52-4(B) of Ordinance 52-4 Aldermanic Districts, of the City of Fox Lake Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOX LAKE DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

 Section 52-4(B) of the City of Fox Lake Code is hereby repealed in its entirety and replaced with the following:
Aldermanic District One shall consist of Word 1. Aldermanic District

Aldermanic district boundaries. Aldermanic District One shall consist of Ward 1. Aldermanic District Two shall consist of Ward 2. Aldermanic District Three shall consist of Ward 3.

- 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon adoption.
- 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with or in contradiction of the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Fox Lake in the County of Dodge, in the State of Wisconsin on this 20^{44} day of <u>Octoo</u> 2021.

Approved: Bednorch

Attest: enny Reent

Jenny Quirk, Clerk

Tom Bednarek, Mayor

